
 

MRF Tyres SA Rally Championship 2023

Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4

1 Jamie Pohlner 50 1 Adam Branford 50

2 David McDonough 40*** 2 Steve Hiser 40***

3 Stuart Bowes 35*** 3 Mark Nelson 35***

4 Rob Hunt 31 4 Jane Hunt 31

5 Darren Crozier 28*** 5 Michelle Crozier 28***

6 Molly Spalding 26 6 Guy Tyler 26

7 Bruce Field 24*** 7 David Langfield 24

8 Jason Thiele 22 8 Rebecca Baldwin 22

9 Brett Baldwin 20 9 Dave Rudham 20

10 Steven Rowe 18 10 Matt Henderson 18

11 Chris Bennet 16 11 Renee Hoff 16

12 Carwyn Harries 14 - David Parken 0**

13 Simon Hoff 12 - Dainis Skabe 0**

- Ian Richardson 0** - Tony Bright 0**

- Ashley Joseph 0** - Callum Sexton 0**

- Mark Povey 0* - Brandan Dearman 0*

- Declan Dwyer 0* - Zoe Dwyer 0*

- Ben Searcy 0* - Brad Jones 0*

- Daren Herring 0* - Matthew Woods 0*

- Michael Mohr 0* - Casey Mohr 0*

- Mark Beard 0* - Lincoln Bates 0*

- Barry Lowe 0* - Kim Brown 0*

- Stuart Bates 0* - Joshua Field 0*

- Tyson Brown 0* - Jim Gleeson 0*

- Darrin Field 0* - Matthew Sanders 0*

- Andrew Admiraal 0* - Edan van Haren 0*

Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4

- Mark Beard 0* - Jim Gleeson 0*

Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4

- Ian Richardson 0**
- Tony Bright 0**

Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4

1 Bruce Field 20***
1 Rebecca Baldwin 20

2 Brett Baldwin 15 - David Parken 0**

SARC Class P3 Driver SARC Class P3 Co-Driver

SARC Class P4 Driver SARC Class P4 Co-Driver

SARC Outright Co-DriverSARC Outright Driver

SARC Class P1 Co-DriverSARC Class P1 Driver



Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4

1 Jamie Pohlner 20 1 Adam Branford 20

2 Darren Crozier 15***
2 Michelle Crozier 15***

3 Molly Spalding 12 3 Guy Tyler 12

4 Carwyn Harries 10 4 Matt Henderson 10

- Ben Searcy 0* - Brad Jones 0*

- Michael Mohr 0* - Casey Mohr 0*

- Andrew Admiraal 0* - Edan van Haren 0*

Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4

1 David McDonough 20***
1 Steve Hiser 20***

2 Rob Hunt 15 2 Jane Hunt 15

3 Jason Thiele 12 3 David Langfield 12

4 Chris Bennet 10 - Dainis Skabe 0**

- Declan Dwyer 0* - Zoe Dwyer 0*

- Daren Herring 0* - Matthew Woods 0*

- Stuart Bates 0* - Lincoln Bates 0*

- Tyson Brown 0* - Kim Brown 0*

Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4

- Ashley Joseph 0** - Callum Sexton 0**

- Mark Povey 0* - Brandan Dearman 0*

- Barry Lowe 0* - Matthew Sanders 0*

Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4

1 Stuart Bowes 20***
1 Mark Nelson 20***

2 Steven Rowe 15 2 Dave Rudham 15

3 Simon Hoff 12 3 Renee Hoff 12

- Darrin Field 0* - Joshua Field 0*

Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4

1 Stuart Bowes 20***
1 Mark Nelson 20***

2 Bruce Field 15***
2 Rebecca Baldwin 15

3 Brett Baldwin 12 3 Renee Hoff 12

4 Simon Hoff 10 - David Parken 0**

- Ian Richardson 0**
- Tony Bright 0**

- Ashley Joseph 0**
- Callum Sexton 0**

- Mark Povey 0* - Brandan Dearman 0*

- Mark Beard 0* - Joshua Field 0*

- Barry Lowe 0* - Jim Gleeson 0*

- Darrin Field 0* - Matthew Sanders 0*

Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Place Name Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4

1 Molly Spalding 20 - Zoe Dwyer 0*

- Brad Jones 0*

- Joshua Field 0*

* DNF

** Not registered for championship before start of round.

*** MRF Banner not displayed in round 1 - penalty suspended.

Pubished 11:30am, 6th June, 2023
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